503180779 02/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3227394

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
MITSUBISHI HEAVY IN	DUSTRIES, L	TD.	02/02/2015				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1						
Name:		SUBISHI HITACHI POWER SYSTEMS, LTD.					
Street Address:		, MINATOMIRAI 3-CHOME, NISHI-KU					
City:		DKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA					
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	220-8401	20-8401					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 8						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:	8919	130					
Application Number: 1305		8853					
Application Number: 13002		2109					
Application Number: 1314		1266					
Application Number: 1380		5695					
Application Number: 1377		0354					
Application Number: 1376		6929					
Application Number: 1376		6913					
CORRESPONDENCE D		E10 7700					
Fax Number:	, ,	519-7769 e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful it will be sent				
		nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen					
Phone:		199785					
Email:	, 0	bjhgroup@ipfirm.com					
Correspondent Name:		KANESAKA BERNER AND PARTNERS LLP					
Address Line 1:		2318 MILL ROAD					
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1400					
Address Line 4:	ALEX	(ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		OLI-MISC					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN					
SIGNATURE:		/Benjamin J. Hauptman/					

DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2015		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=F_Assignment#page1.tif			
source=F_Assignment#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD., whose post office address is 16-5, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8215, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the assignee of the U.S. Patent Applications and/or Patent(s) listed in Appendix 1 attached to this Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTIONS"); by virtue of the respective assignment(s) from the inventor(s) as also listed in Appendix 1, and

WHEREAS, MITSUBISHI HITACHI POWER SYSTEMS, LTD., whose post office address is 3-1, Minatomirai 3-Chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 220-8401 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS throughout the United States of America, including the right to sue for past infringement, including any and all Letters Patent(s) granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said INVENTIONS.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said INVENTIONS in the United States, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTIONS, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTIONS that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any of said INVENTIONS. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent(s) for said INVENTIONS to ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such United States Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

FEB. 2, 2015 Signature: Himan din 15 Date: Hiromichi ITO Title: General Manager of Intellectual Property Department

PATENT This fax was received by GFI FaxMaker fax server. For more information, visit http://www.gr.com

A A54	Appenux

Additional Reference Munibers		09PC01032P-US	09PC01065P-US	09PC01068P-US	09PC01103P-US	11PC01118P-US	12GX01086P-US	12GX01087P-US	12GX01085P-US
Reference Numbers		OLJ-131	0LJ-174	OLJ-166	0LI-205	01.1-267	0LL-276	01J-274	0LF273
melt	Rechtanc	024442 / 0482	025799 / 0363	025558 / 0076	026908 / 0198	029507 / 0367	030027 / 0909	031107 / 0728	030637 / 0268
ans and a second	Recording Date	05/26/2010	02/12/2011	12/30/2010	09/09/2011	12/20/2012	03/18/2013	08/29/2013	06/18/2013
ant (1) (1)	Patentiale	12/30/2014							
	Namber 🖉	8,919,130							
(cation	Filmg Date	02/26/2010	02/12/2011	12/30/2010	09/07/2011	12/20/2012	02/19/2013	02/14/2013	02/14/2013
	Number	12/744,758	13/058,853	13/002.109	13/141.266	13/805.695	13/770.354	13/766.929	13/766,913

RECORDED: 02/16/2015 by GFI FaxMaker fax server. For more information, Visit http://www.griccomman.com/ RECORDED: 034965 FRAME: 0281